
 

1 

2018 Bus Service Timetables 
(as at December 2017) 

 
Trinity College co-ordinates private bus companies who provide travel to and from school for students. 
Please contact the appropriate bus company for inquiries about the routes, timetables, costs and booking 
a seat. Payment is to be made directly to the bus company.  If your circumstances change and you are no 
longer utilising the bus services can you please advise your bus provider.   

 

 

LINK SA 
PO Box 676, Angaston SA 5353 

Tel:  8562 1999 www.linksa.com.au 
 
Please phone us to book your children on the required route. If you have any queries or suggestions re-
garding the routes please contact us so that we can see if we can make any alterations that would suit 
most people.  
 
Please contact Link SA for prices. 
 
Students below Year 4 will not be let off the bus without someone being there to meet them.  If for some 
unforeseen reason you cannot be there, we will keep the children on the bus and contact you. If you re-
quire your child/children to be let off the bus we would like you to let us know in writing. 
 
Link SA service the following areas: 
 
 

 
BURTON - PARALOWIE - SALISBURY - HILLBANK - ELIZABETH PARK - CRAIGMORE -  

BLAKEVIEW - TRINITY COLLEGE GAWLER 
 
 
 

ANGASTON - NURIOOTPA - TANUNDA - ROWLAND FLAT - LYNDOCH -  WILLIAMSTOWN - SANDY CREEK - 
KALBEEBA - GAWLER - EVANSTON - TRINITY  COLLEGE GAWLER 

 
 
 

KAPUNDA - FREELING - GAWLER - EVANSTON - TRINITY COLLEGE GAWLER 
 
 
 

GAWLER AREA:  EVANSTON - GAWLER - GAWLER EAST - GAWLER- WILLASTON - GAWLER BELT     
TRINITY  COLLEGE GAWLER   

 
SALISBURY HIGHWAY- MAWSON LAKES - INGLE FARM - MODBURY HEIGHTS - GOLDEN GROVE -

GREENWITH - SALISBURY PARK - ELIZABETH - TRINITY BLAKEVIEW -  
TRINITY COLLEGE GAWLER 

 
 
 
 
 



 

2 

LINK SA 

RUN 9903 AM (previously 41) 
BURTON – PARALOWIE – SALISBURY PARK – HILLBANK 
ELIZABTH PARK – CRAIGMORE – BLAKEVIEW – TRINITY 

NB:  Students should be at stop approx 5 minutes before bus departure times. 

    DEPART TIME DEPART FROM & ROUTE 

Springbank Plaza 7.05am Opp Waterloo Corner—Woolworths Bus Stop 60 

Paralowie  7.13am Corner Whites Road & Waterloo Corner Road. Stop 55 

Salisbury Plain 7.25am Main North Road           Peter Engels 

Salisbury Park  7.28am Main North Road           Stop 51 

Hillbank  7.34am Corner Blackburn Road & Blamey Road. 

Hillbank  7.38am Corner Highfield Drive & Kinkaid 

Elizabeth Park 7.41am Midway Road             Stop 69 

Craigmore 7.45am Turner Drive                Stop 75 

Blakeview 7.59am Trinity College Bus Zone 

Evanston South 8.25am Trinity College  South Bus Park 

RUN 9903 PM (previously 41) 
TRINITY – BLAKEVIEW – CRAIGMORE – ELIZABTH PARK—  HILLBANK – SALISBURY PARK – PARALOWIE—BURTON 

NB:  Students should be at stop approx 5 minutes before bus departure times. 
 

  DEPART TIME DEPART FROM & ROUTE 

Evanston South 3.30pm Trinity College South Bus Park 

Blakeview 3.56pm Pick up students from Blakeview Bus Zone 

Craigmore   4.09pm Turner Drive                 Stop 75 

Elizabeth Park 4.14pm Midway Road               Stop 69 

HillBank 4.17pm Corner Highfield Drive & Kinkaid 

Hillbank 4.20pm Corner Blackburn Road & Blamey Road 

Salisbury Park 4.25pm Main North Road           Stop 51 

Salisbury Plain 4.28pm Park Terrace  Stop 47A 

Paralowie  4.42pm Corner Whites Road & Waterloo Corner Road Stop 55 

Burton 4.50pm Waterloo Corner Road  Stop 60 



 

3 

LINK SA 

RUN 9904 AM (previously 43) 
SALISBURY HIGHWAY—MAWSON LAKES – INGLE FARM – MODBURY HEIGHTS – GOLDEN GROVE – GREENWITH 

SALISBURY PARK – ELIZABETH  
BLAKEVIEW – EVANSTON TRINITY COLLEGE SOUTH 

NB:  Students should be at stop approx 5 minutes before bus departure times. 

  DEPART 
TIME 

DEPART FROM & ROUTE 

Salisbury Highway 7.00am Salisbury Hwy Stop 34R 

Mawson Lakes 7.03am Main Street  Stop 34L 
 

Ingle Farm 7.17am Montague Rd Stop 36A 

Modbury Heights 7.26am The Golden Way Stop 52 

Golden Grove 7.34am The Golden Way Stop 70 

Greenwith 7.40am Target Hill Rd Stop 75 

Salisbury Park 7.51am Main North Rd           Stop 51 (Foot Bridge Overpass) 

Elizabeth 8.01am Elizabeth Station 

Blakeview 8.12am Park Lake Blvd (set down students opp gate) Stop 92 

Evanston South 8.30am Trinity College South Bus Park 

RUN 9904 PM (previously 43) 
TRINITY EVANSTON SOUTH – TRINITY BLAKEVIEW – ELIZABETH – SALISBURY HEIGHTS– GREENWITH-GOLDEN GROVE  

MODBURY HEIGHTS – INGLE FARM – MAWSON LAKES 
NB:  Students should be at stop approx 5 minutes before bus departure times. 

  DEPART 
TIME 

DEPART FROM & ROUTE 

Evanston South 3.30pm Depart Trinity College South Bus Park. 

Blakeview 3.45pm Trinity College Bus Zone 

 Elizabeth 4.03pm Elizabeth Station 

Salisbury Heights 4.13pm Main North Road           Stop 51 (Overpass Foot Bridge) 

Greenwith  4.24pm Target Hill Rd  Stop75 

 Golden Grove 4.30pm The Golden Way Stop 70 

Modbury Heights 4.40pm The Golden Way Stop 52 

 Ingle Farm 4.48pm Montague Rd Stop 36A 

 Mawson Lakes 5.00pm Elder Smith Road Stop 34P 



 

4 

LINK SA 

BAROSSA VALLEY/EVANSTON/TRINITY COLLEGE  

  AM 

ANGASTON Bus Stop, Murray Street 7.07 

NURIOOTPA BP Service Station 7.18 

TANUNDA The Hub, Opp Post Office Murray St 7.27 

ROWLAND FLAT Orlando Wines 7.34 

LYNDOCH Bus Stop, Gilbert St - 

LYNDOCH Opp. Lynd Hotel, Williamstown Rd 7.40 

WILLIAMSTOWN Opp  Bus Shelter, cnr Yettie Rd 7.48 

SANDY CREEK Sandy Creek Hotel 8.03 

KALBEEBA Kalbeeba - Road Junction 8.05 

GAWLER Opp Gawler Visitor Centre 8.10 

GAWLER Gawler Railway Station 8.15 

EVANSTON Opp Krieg Rd. Bus Shelter stop 161  8.20 

TRINITY COLLEGE Bus Park 8.25 

TRINITY COLLEGE/EVANSTON/BAROSSA VALLEY 

  PM 

  TRINITY COLLEGE  

TRINITY COLLEGE Bus Park 3.40 

EVANSTON Krieg Rd. Bus Shelter stop 161 3.44 

GAWLER Gawler Railway Station 3.49 

GAWLER Gawler Visitor Centre 3.57 

KALBEEBA Kalbeeba - Road Junction 4.02 

SANDY CREEK Opp  Sandy Creek Hotel 4.04 

WILLIAMSTOWN Bus Shelter, cnr Yettie Rd. 4.19 

LYNDOCH Lyndoch Hotel, Williamstown Rd 4.26 

LYNDOCH Opp Bus Stop, Gilbert St - 

ROWLAND FLAT Opp Orlando Wines 4.32 

TANUNDA Hage & Co 4.39 

NURIOOTPA BP Service Station 4.49 

ANGASTON Bus Stop, Murray Street 5.04 

KAPUNDA to GAWLER/EVANSTON Via FREELING & ROSEWORTHY 

Depart:   AM PM 

Kapunda opp. Council Chambers   7.10 5.15 

Freeling General Store 7.25 5.00 

Roseworthy Primary School - - 

Coles (Gawler Central Railway) 7.42 4.45 

Gawler Bank SA 7.45 - 

Evanston opp.Krieg Rd Bus Shelter Main North Road Stop 161 7.50 - 

TRINITY COLLEGE Alexander Ave (Starplex side of the road) 7.55 4.35 



 

5 

LINK SA 

FREELING via WASLEYS to GAWLER 

RUN 50 AM 

7.19am Depart Freeling (Lions Park) Cnr Hansen St & View St 

7.35am Depart Wasleys (opp General Store) 

7.43am Depart Roseworthy College opposite Roseworthy College, Bus stop 

7.52am Depart Roseworthy Primary School 

8.02am Depart Xavier College Bus Park (8.05 drop off  just before round about Mallala Road) 

8.10am Depart Hewitt Primary School King Fisher Drive (school side) 

8.18am Depart Gawler Central Railway Station 

8.29am Depart Trinity College (Starplex) Trinity Drive Stop 159 

8.33am Depart St. Brigid's School (Para Road) 

8.40am Arrive Gawler High School (Barnet Road) 

GAWLER to FREELING via WASLEYS 

RUN 50 PM 

3.25pm Depart Trinity College (Starplex) Trinity Drive Stop 159 

3.33pm Depart St Brigid's School (Para Road) 

3.37pm Depart Gawler High School (Barnet Road) 

3.46pm Depart Gawler Central Railway Station Murray St 

3.55pm Depart Hewitt Primary School 

4.04 pm Gawler belt, Xavier College, bus park, Kentish Road 

4.15pm Depart Roseworthy Primary School 

4.21pm Depart Roseworthy College 

4.27pm Depart Wasleys (General Store) 

4.38pm Arrive Freeling (Opp Lion's Park) Cnr Hansen St & View St 



 

6 

LINK SA 

ROUTE G1 - AM 
Evanston/Gawler Belt/Willaston/Gawler 

Tamblin Railway Station 7.23 

EVANSTON   

Alexander Ave (Trinity) STARplex 7.31 

GAWLER   

Gawler Railway Stn 7.40 

GAWLER EAST   

Calton Rd/Cheek Ave 7.48 

GAWLER   

Gawler Central Stn (Coles) 7.58 

GAWLER BELT   

Xavier College Bus Park 8.05 

WILLASTON   

Main North (Hewitt Estate) 8.13 

Gawler Caravan Park 8.15 

GAWLER   

Opp Gawler Central Stn 8.16 

GAWLER  EAST    

Calton Rd/Cheek Ave 8.22 

Lyndoch Rd/Crown St 8.33 

GAWLER   

Bank SA (Bus Shelter) 8.36 

EVANSTON   

Gawler High School 8.45 

Gawler Rail Stn (rear entry) 8.47 

ROUTE G1 - PM 
Gawler Belt/Evanston/Gawler/Willaston 

GAWLER BELT   

Xavier 3.20 

Main North & Kestral 3.28 

Kingfisher/Jabiru Pde 3.34 

GAWLER   

Opp Gawler Central Stn 3.42 

GAWL EAST   

Lyndoch Rd/Crown St 3.48 

Calton Rd/Cheek Ave 3.57 

GAWLER   

Bank SA (Bus Shelter) 4.04 

Criterion Hotel /23rd St 4.09 

  

EVANSTON   

Alexander Ave Trinity College South 
Bus 

4.33 

GAWLER   

Gawler Railway Stn 4.47 

BP, Murray St 4.49 

GAWLER EAST   

Cheek/Lyndoch Rd 4.59 

Gawler Central Stn (Coles) 5.03 

WILLASTON   

Redbanks/Jane St 5.05 



 

7 

LINK SA 

ROUTE G2 - AM 
Gawler Belt/Evanston 

GAWLER BELT   

Barkley/Kentish (Xavier) 7.25 

WILLASTON   

Dawkins/Redbanks 7.30 

GAWLER   

Opp Gawler Central Stn 7.34 

Gawler Visitor Centre 7.35 

GAWLER EAST   

Cheek Ave/Peacock 7.42 

Phillips Ave/Matz Crt 7.45 

Kalbeeba, Cnr Devon Rd & Meadow Ave 7.50 

Calton Rd/Cheek Ave 7.55 

GAWLER   

Gawler Railway Stn 
8.02 

EVANSTON   

Evanston Alexander Rd Starplex 8.10 

WILLASTON   

Main North/Princess 
8.18 

HEWITT  

Jabiru/Kingfisher 8.22 

Osprey/Kestrel 8.29 

Xavier 8.35 

ROUTE G2 - PM 
Evanston/Gawler Belt 

GAWLER BELT   

Xavier 3.20 

EVANSTON   

Gawler High School 3.38 

St Brigid's 3.40 

Trinity College( Bus Park) 3.45 

GAWLER   

BP, Murray St 4.00 

GAWLER EAST   

Calton Rd/Cheek Ave 4.05 

Kalbeeba, Cnr Devon Rd & Meadow    4.15 

Gawler East, Cnr Lyndoch Rd &Cheek 4.23 

GAWLER   

Gawler Central Stn (Coles) 4.27 

WILLASTON  

Stratco, Main North Rd 4.28 

Cnr Redbanks Rd & Dawkins Ave 4.43 

GAWLER BELT   

Barkley/Kentish (Xavier) 4.44 



 

8 

Corston Coaches 
ACN 008-141-044 

Bain & Rae Corston, 
P.O. Box 259, TWO WELLS 5501 

Phone: (08) 8520 2398 (all hours) 
Fax: (08) 8520 2975 

 
Please note that all AM times are departure from the stop.   
Please ensure children are at the stop by departure time. 

 
MALLALA  -  TRINITY COLLEGE (subject to change) 

Stop Location Time – AM  

1 Frank’s Pines 7.25 

2 Mallala—Opp Old Bank Building 7.35 

3 Barabba Road 7.40 

4 Cheek Road 7.45 

5 Day’s Road 7.50 

6 Boundary Road Corner 7.52 

7 Xavier  8.00 

8 Trinity College 8.20 

   

Stop Location Time –  PM 

1 Trinity College 3.40 

2 Xavier 4.00 

3 Boundary Road Corner 4.07 

4 Day’s Road 4.10 

5 Germantown Road 4.15 

6 Stone Gateway 4.18 

7 Barabba Road 4.20 

8 Mallala—Opposite Old Bank Building 4.25 

9 Frank’s Pines 4.30 



 

9 

Stop Location Time - AM 

1 Corner Drew/Chapman 7.38 

2 Two Wells Catholic Church 7.40 

3 Corner Dawkins/Stevens 7.43 

4 Corner Dawkins/Williams 7.44 

5 Corner  Dawkins/Opposite Nicholls 7.45 

6 Corner Dawkins/Germantown 7.46 

7 Corner Dawkins/Frost 7.48 

8 Corner Dawkins/Bethesda 7.50 

9 Corner Dawkins/Pederick 7.52 

10 Corner Dawkins/Judd 7.53 

11 Corner Dawkins/Fletcher 7.55 

12 Angle Vale Bakery (Corner Heaslip Road) 8.00 

13 Trinity College South  8.20 

Stop Location Time - PM 

 Trinity College South 3.40 

 Angle Vale Bakery (Corner Heaslip Road) 3.55 

 Corner Dawkins/Fletcher 4.01 

 Corner Dawkins/Judd 4.03 

 Corner Dawkins/Pederick 4.04 

 Corner Dawkins/Bethesda 4.06 

 Corner Dawkins/Frost 4.08 

 Corner Dawkins/Germantown 4.10 

 Corner Dawkins/Opposite Nicholls 4.11 

 Corner Dawkins/Williams 4.12 

 Corner Dawkins/Stevens 4.13 

 Two Wells Catholic Church 4.17 

 Corner Drew/Chapman 4.20 

Corston Coaches  
 

TWO WELLS -  TRINITY COLLEGE (subject to change) 



 

10 

LINK SA  
PO Box 676, Angaston SA 5353 

Tel: 8562 1999  www.linksa.com.au 
  

        
  

MT PLEASANT - BIRDWOOD - GUMERACHA - FORRESTON -  
KERSBROOK - KARWIN RD -TRINITY COLLEGE 

  
 

MORNING   AFTERNOON 
  

  

TIMES PICK-UP TIMES PICK-UP 
  

7.15am Mt Pleasant 3.25pm Trinity Gawler Bus Park 

7.25am Birdwood 3.35 pm Karwin Road 

7.33am Gumeracha 
  

3.50pm Kersbrook 

7.38am Forreston 4.10pm Forreston 

7.46 am Kersbrook 4.15pm Gumeracha 

8.10am Karwin Road 4.25pm Birdwood 

8.16 am Trinity Gawler Bus Park 
  

4.30pm Mt Pleasant 

CORSTON COACHES 
Bain and Rae Corston PO Box 259, TWO WELLS 5501 

TEL:8520 2398 FAX: 8520 2975 
 
 

TRINITY SOUTH BUS PARK TO GAWLER RIVER CAMPUS VIA DALKEITH ROAD. 
  

  
 

MORNING   AFTERNOON 
  

  

TIMES   TIMES   

8.25 am Trinity Gawler Bus Park 3.00 pm Gawler River School 

  Arrive at   Arrive at 

8.45 am Gawler River School 3.20 pm Trinity Gawler Bus Park 
  

 



 

11 

DECD Bus Service 

 
A service is offered by DECD for eligible* secondary students only, to Gawler & District College.  
 
*For eligibility to use the DECD bus, students must live within the Gawler catchment area  
(excluding Roseworthy and Wasley townships) and reside 5km or more from the nearest government   
secondary school.   
 
The application form is available from the Central Administration office, Trinity College Gawler.  Forms 
(and payment) should be returned to Central Administration.  The form is then sent to Gawler & District 
College who will contact the family. 
 
This form is to be filled in EVERY year for each individual student catching the bus.   
 
Cost:  $78.20 plus $10.00 admin fee.  Total cost $88.20 for each student (per year) catching the bus. 
 
Link SA manages the ‘connector’ bus that runs students from Gawler & District College to Trinity College.   
Payment for this service is made directly to Link SA. 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

bus and train services for Gawler  
 

For the train and bus services for Gawler and surrounding townships,  
download a map and timetable from the following link: 

 
http://www.adelaidemetro.com.au/ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Please be advised that the information in this timetable, as provided by the Bus Companies, is subject to change. 
 

 

http://www.trinity.sa.edu.au/documents/GawlerBusService2011.pdf
http://www.adelaidemetro.com.au/

